~ " BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DATE:  April 15, 2014
AGENDA ITEM NO. ﬂ

Consent Agenda []{ Regular Agenda H Public Hearing []

County Administrator’s Si

Subject:

Award of Bid: Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation — Cured In Place Pipelining (CIPP)
Project No.: 2133/001933A
Bid No.: 134-0137-CP(DF)

Department: Staff Member Responsible:
Depariment of Environment and Infrastructure / lvan Fernandez / Joe Lauro
Purchasing

Recommended Actlon:

| RECOMMEND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (BOARD) REJECT THE BID FROM RIC-MAN
CONSTRUCTION FLORIDA, INC., DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA FOR BEING NON-RESPONSIVE FOR NOT
MEETING PREQUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS.

| FURTHER RECOMMEND THE BOARD AWARD THE BID FOR SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION -
CURED IN PLACE PIPELINING (CIPP) TO:

¢ LANZO LINING SERVICES, INC. - FLORIDA (LANZO LINING), DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA,
PRIMARY CONTRACTOR {PRIMARY CONTRACTOR)

o [NSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (INSITUFORM), CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI, SECONDARY
CONTRACTOR {SECONDARY CONTRACTOR)

ON THE BASIS OF BEING THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDS RECEIVED MEETING
SPECIFICATIONS. BIDS ARE ON FILE IN THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.

| ALSO RECOMMEND AFTER PROPER EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR, THE
CHAIRMAN SIGN AND THE CLERK ATTEST.

Summary Explanation/Background:

This contract award recommendation is for annual requirements to rehabilitate sanitary sewer pipe using cured in
place pipelining at various locations throughout the County. The work pertaining to this contract is issued on a work
order basis and is initiated as needed or required.

Staff recommends award to both a primary and secondary contractor; the strategy is to have a “back-up” in place if
the primary contractor is unable to meet demand. The intent, however, is to utilize the primary contractor for all
work, as the primary contractor is the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Staff has reviewed the bids and recommends award to Lanzo Lining, as the primary Contractor, and Insituform, as
the secondary contractor. The monetary award recommendation to Lanzo Lining is based on their bid submittal
total; the award recommendation to Insituform is based on expected need not to exceed the difference of the
engineering estimate of $3,169,000.00 and Lanzo Lining's bid submittal total.

Revised 07-18-03 Page 1 of 2



All work is expected to be completed in seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive calendar days. The agreement has
provision for one (1), three hundred sixty five (365) consecutive calendar day extension pending all prices, terms
and conditions remain the same and approval is granted by the County Administrator.

Fiscal Impact/Cost/Revenue Summary:

Estimated Expenditure: $2,484,750.05 (Lanzo Lining)
Estimated Expenditure: $ 450,000.00 (Insituform)
Estimated Total Expenditure: $2,934,750.05

Funding for this project is provided by the Department of Environment and Infrastructure Sewer Enterprise Fund.

Exhibits/Attachments:
Contract Review
Agreement

Bid Tabulation

Revised 07-18-03 Page 2 of 2



